HB0161/193927/1

BY: Delegate Rose

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 161

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "a certain topic" and substitute "certain topics".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, strike "TOPIC" and substitute "OR GENDER IDENTITY AND SEXUAL ORIENTATION TOPICS"; in line 13, strike "THE TOPIC IS" and substitute "THOSE TOPICS ARE"; in line 19, strike "THE TOPIC THE STUDENT'S" and substitute "A STUDENT WHOSE"; and in line 20, after "OF" insert "A PARTICULAR TOPIC".